GRIC covvc:si00 ik ERAAE . o
UL T’MHTE operating instructions u’{%’(ﬁ

ZDEIFUKworksEl @ E BB WKROWEEEHICH Y AL S TEVNET,
RBFZILSHIBATA GRK> Y —=Xpav/NN—Y 5%y FTT,

FEITIC X, BUIRSHIBATA GRKY U —XAAWMETY, (FIZ2WDDGRK EVO., GRK4, GRK5)
XA B, GRKAICEY 1T 25413

- (R31G084) SA b x4 b/ —Xa—V

- (R31W320) GRK3RWD 7 v /s—7—L % 7 b

- (R31G074) GRK GS2 RWD7 y/s—7 L R (EH)

REREE LY X7,

Thank you for purchasing a UKworks product. This product is a conversion kit for the SHIBATA GRK
series. A separate SHIBATA GRK series is required for assembly. (Mainly 2WD GRK EVO, GRK4,
GRK5)
*Please note that when installing on GRK4

+ (R31G084) Lightweight nose cone

* (R31W320) GRK3 RWD Upper Arm Shaft

+ (R31G074) GRK GS2 RWD upper breath (left and right)

is required separately.

UKWEORKS

> v — R U RE
UTOHEAEECREFy bTESHZ ZEICEY, AUNBIMEE{LS €2 2 EAMEET,
AUNBIEAH L L EEER. ALABIEA BV EMEERORBIEE Y £7,

Chassis torsional stiffness adjustment function
By fixing the following parts with screws and nuts, you can change the torsional rigidity. If the
torsional rigidity is weak, it emphasizes turning, and if the torsional rigidity is high, it emphasizes

acceleration.

K o o o o <IN
Q.0 ° [©.,0 9,0 ° 0,0 0,0 ° 8,8
ollo ollo o o
o o] o
R L R 2 BFT %ﬁé‘ﬁ 4 EIFT
ta CLBIESS R LB B RS
no reinforcement 2 reinforcements 4 reinforcements
Weak torsional Medium Torsional Strong torsional
rigidity Stiffness rigidity

2023.7 UkWorks




GRIC covvc:si00 ik ERAAE . o
UL T’MHTE operating instructions UK%KE

GRK EVO~ANDHY fFHTDiER

AN=FTFT v = DFTHERBETDT-H, UTOHDRICAN—F T ERN—FTT> DR
[CGUOO7A/N—F T L — FZHATERYFIFLTL S W,

Precautions for installation on GRK EVO

To avoid interference between the spur gear and the chassis, install the GU007 spur gear plate
between the spur gear and the spur gear mount as shown in the diagram below.

GUO007
ANR—FTFL— b
spur gear plate

GRK EVODO Y —FREY FlT xR
Y—RR—=V T yNR=—TFTy DT HEEITIA, RTT7IV IOy X—UEBETOY —Rk—
ELUTOROKRICAEZMITTERY AT LTI,

GRK EVO Servo Installation Precautions
To avoid interference between the servo horn and the upper deck, install the servo horn at the center
position of the steering wheel at an angle as shown in the figure below.

GRK4. GRKS5RX 7 1 F 7 v 7 {ERAROY —FREY {317
MIEDER Y AT A & 1ERNS, UTOROKRICERY T2 Z & HAJRETT,

Servo installation when using GRK4 and GRKS slide racks
Apart from the genuine installation method, it is also possible to install it as shown in the figure below.

iy
! FNARR—H—M317mm
! hex spacer M3 17mm

2023.7 UkWorks




GRIUK co.csi00 1 — 1) X bk . ol
UL T’MH TE Parts List UK%KE

GuUoo1 GU003
A v —x1 NyFU—=TL—Fx1
main chassis battery plate

GUO002A
TywN—=T v EAX 1
upper deck-A

GU002B
Ty =Ty FBX 1
upper deck-B

GU002¢ = GU007

Ty R—=TyFCx 1 e

upper deck-C e@a AN=FT 7L —F
spur gear plate

NAXR—H—M36mmX4
hex spacer M3 6mm

GU004
RLNAERTL—Fx1

twist adjustment plate

+ v M3 Xx10
nut M3

e
</ GU005
— ¥TRYIRTL—Fx1 R EZAM3 4mm X 2
\ / gearbox plate Q
&
&

Button screw M3 4mm

RAK 2 EAM3 6mm X 4
Button screw M3 6mm

GUO006

E—X—<Ur 7L —Fkx1

motor mount plate

M & ZXM3 3mm X 4
plate screw M3 3mm

ARy TF—Tx1

sponge tape
EVOD /Ny 7Y =7
L— bDECELY

IFTLREI W,

M EZM34mm X 8
plate screw M3 4mm

AR—H—M31mm X4

pacer M3 1mm

BB ICEFAEZALTEDHFIN BROXRGE. BROEIEBHRED &
BLIEEOHIARMBENTTNELLES., £EQRI— RURLMS TERE L IZE
(AN

We make every effort to ensure the quality of our products, but if there
are defective products with quality problems such as missing products,
damaged products, damage, etc., please contact us using the QR code
URL on the left.

2023.7 UkWorks




GRK Conversion Kit
E

UL TIMAT,

GUOO02A
Ty =T v FA

GRK EVOHII EFHX

Assembly instructions for GRK EVO

GU002C
Ty=TyEC
upper deck-C

plate screw M3 4mm

XA v —
main chassis

upper deck-A
pp i e
ANR—=H%—M3 1mm ? < ©
pacer M3 1mm <i,
o
L
&+
=
G S
R &> EZAM3 4mm e LS
Button screw M3 4mm \\55
g <% GU003
R S Ny TU=TL—F
™
\Q;SD Wplate
LA
RAANR—H—M3 [
6mm 1 |||
hex spacer M3 6mm I
_J
M E AM3 3mm oL
plate screw M3 3mm §\
\\\ -
o Y \¥ ® ™
9 \‘*\ \ |
2 Q A
/ &
-
(-
-
= -
-
-
-
-
-
Q - -
; -
- =@
= -
. y T . &
- =
Y
) 1
s = -
- = - B
o <«
5 &
* 8
! 8 GU004
N RUNFETL— b
M EAM3 4mm GUO001

twist adjustment plate

® uttimate Keonty Works

RAZ > EZAM3 6mm
Button screw M3 6mm

+v M3
nut M3

R31G017
A 2—s—2yy

(S £

L—FrE2TH
(L—"T| fELL =S
Be sure to use
3 the motor
mount
underplate

»

GUO005
¥Ry IR
ZL—+
gearbox plate

BREY

. A

e

GU006
E—&X—<TU b
L=t

motor mount plate

!

GU007
RA R =Y —M3 6mm
hex spacer M3 6mm

2023.7 UkWorks




. .

GRIK covesionin GRK4¥E . B .
UL T’”HTE Assembly inst;iions fz:r":GRK4 UK%KE

® uttimate Keonty Works

(R31G074) GRK

GS2 RWD7 v S = o —
N—TLR Ny TU=7Lb—F T wIR—=T v FC

GRK GS2 RWD battery plate upper deck-C

GU003 GU002C S

upper breath

KELEHELKRD
FEEwn

Please purchase
separately

RAZ > EZAM3 6mm
S—— Button screw M3 6mm

AN —H%—M3 1mm
pacer M3 1mm

GUO002A
Ty R=Ty EA

upper deck-A
+ v tM3
AR EZM3 4mm nut M3
Button screw M3 4mm
R31G084
FA4 b7z b GU00S
/—ZXa—-v Joos
lightweight nose :\"D} Ry 7R
cone L=k
gearbox plate
XAZEBE VKRS
{FEEw
Please purchase
separately o
i A
SN
/ A
‘
)

M E ZXM33mm
plate screw M3 3mm

GU006
E—&X—<TU b
L=t

motor mount plate

A

! GU004 TN X R—H—M3 6mm
N A RLNFAESL — b hex spacer M3 6mm
M & ZM3 4mm == GU001 twist adjustment plate

plate screw M3 4mm = XA vw—

mein chassis 2023.7 UkWorks




2023.7 UkWorks

main chassis

c X o v o
\ c g g £
. E £& NI NoB £
R £ % W w5 | S D = % c
= YA M3 >
H 2 oo © | -~ €
ﬂ H X o DN ¢ € | ©
S M3 o o | 5 o
> N C W S 1% | 2
XX x £ Sy OWNE ¢ 3
% a3 AN X &
207 SR - 7 o) | £ 2
Y .,o‘.._.l.\ _‘Wﬁn /‘\M\
ROUME ) N
_ B o P\ ¢ @.f g
G_ L i o .___. Ao *..
ol L .ﬂ./g,é L8
ey ¥ K
e As
f=] = o 07 [
o o w £
g Y . o g
_____ Im
..m
N
- h4
Bl & ()
oF ¢
mh S O
(%]
c
I:: R
|—V_ m o v \M\
S ol A
N 2 [N 2 52
M 5 et & TR
o & S 2llak 2
CENERIRRNS-
3% 8
I
Wl / -
Fl - |
g ¥ £ £
2 i @ EE £ £ £
mn 1N brw m < — I m
< | 3 S 2 e £ " £
K...... 8<% Sz = E EQ /) EZ
(] — (e2] |
~ Sty |t g + -ty | £
R o g U3 "3 g8 S g
2 0] 2 0]
G - & X 8 v g v g
u * @ < E o St




	スライド 1
	スライド 2
	スライド 3
	スライド 4
	スライド 5
	スライド 6

